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Champagne Non Vintage

BdB Vindey-Montgueux	 1000:-
................................................................
NV. | Michel Gonet | Chardonnay.

Gamet ‘Rive Droite’ Extra Brut	 1050:-
.....................................................
NV. | Gamet |  Pinot Meunier & Noir.

Diebolt-Vallois Prestige	  1250:-
................................................................
NV. | Diebolt-Vallois | Chardonnay. 

Egly-Ouriet Premier Cru Les Vignes de Bisseuil	  2300:-
.......................
NV. | Egly-Ouriet | Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir.

Laurent- Perrier Cuvée Rosé	  1600:-
.......................................................
NV. | Laurent- Perrier | Pinot Noir. 

Laurent- Perrier Grand Siècle no 25	  2700:-
...........................................
NV. | Laurent- Perrier | Chardonnay, Pinot Noir. 

Krug- Grande Cuvée	  3750:-
....................................................................
NV. | Krug | Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir.
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Champagne Vintage

Les 3 Terroirs Millésimé	 1050:-
................................................................
2019 | Michel Gonet | Chardonnay.

Grand Cru ”Mesnil-Sur-Oger" BdB  	 1250:-
............................................
2015 | Michel Gonet | Chardonnay.

Le Chemin des Plants	 1450:-
...................................................................
2020 | Caze-Thibaut | Chardonnay.

Louis Roederer BdB	 1950:-
......................................................................
2017 | Louis Roederer | Chardonnay.

Comtes de Champagne	  3650:-
...............................................................
2012 | Taittinger | Chardonnay. 

Bollinger R.D.	  4750:-
................................................................................
2008 | Bollinger | Pinot Noir, Chardonnay.
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Sparkling France

Jura

Jérôme Arnoux Brut Nature	  850:-
..........................................................
NV. | Jérôme Arnoux | Chardonnay, Pinot Noir.

Sparkling Spain

Penedés

Villa Conchi Cava Brut	  750:-
...................................................................
NV. | Bodegas Villa Conchi | Xarel-lo, Macabeo. etc.

Sparkling Germany

Pfalz

Vin de Soda 	  650:-
....................................................................................
NV. | Scheuermann | Müller-Thurgau, etc.

Mosel

Sekt Brut ”Cuvée Pinot”	  750:-
................................................................
2020 | Günter Steinmetz | Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Blanc.
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Rosé wines

Portugal

Muralhas de Monção Rosé	  600:-
............................................................
2023 | Adega de Monção | Alvarelhão, etc. 

Germany

Knauss Rosé	  600:-
...................................................................................
2020 | Weingut Knauss | Pinot Noir, etc.

Austria

Arndorfer Rosé (100cl)	  650:-
....................................................................
NV | Arndorfer | Pinot Noir, Merlot.

France

Rosé Mediterrenée	 650:-
..........................................................................
2023 | Figuiere | Cabernet, Grenache mfl.

Rosé de Loire	  700:-
..................................................................................
2023 | Thibaud Boudignon | Cabernet Franc
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White wines France

Loire

Muscadet Sèvre et Maine sur lie ”Didascalie”	  625:-
.............................
2021 | Batard Langelier | Melon de Bourgogne. 

Gaïa	  1000:-
................................................................................................
2020 | Domaine de Belle Vue | Melon de Bourgogne. 

Anjou Blanc	  1200:-
...................................................................................
2023 | Thibaud Boudignon | Chenin Blanc. 

Savennières ”Clos de Fremine”	  1300:-
..................................................
2022 | Thibaud Boudignon | Chenin Blanc. 

Savennières ”Clos de la hutte”	  1550:-
...................................................
2021 | Thibaud Boudignon | Chenin Blanc. 

Languedoc

Boyer- de Bar ”Les Peyrarols”	 900:-
.......................................................
2022 | Boyer- de Bar | Chardonnay.
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White wines France	

Bourgogne 

Chablis	  850:-
.............................................................................................
2023 | Domaine Christophe et Fils | Chardonnay.

Bourgogne Côte d'Or	  1000:-
...................................................................
2022 | Domaine Boyer-Martenot | Chardonnay.

Meursault Cuvée Fernand Boyer	  1800:-
................................................
2022 | Domaine Boyer-Martenot | Chardonnay.

Rully	  1100:-
...............................................................................................
2023 | Domaine Douhairet-Porcheret | Chardonnay.

Meursault	  1700:-
......................................................................................
2023 | Domaine Douhairet-Porcheret | Chardonnay.

Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru "La Garenne”	  1800:-
................................
2019 | Domaine Génot-Boulanger | Chardonnay.

Marsannay Blanc ”Les Champs Perdrix” 	  1900:-
..................................
2022 | Domaine Marc Roy | Chardonnay. 

Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru "Clos Saint-Marc”	  2500:-
.................
2020 | Domaine Olivier Leflaive | Chardonnay.

Jura

Vin Jaune 	 1350:-
.......................................................................................
2016 | Jérôme Arnoux | Savagnin.
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White wines Germany

Mosel 

Ürziger Würzgarten Riesling Spätlese.	  825:-
.........................................
2018 | Markus Molitor | Riesling. 

Riesling Kabinett Trocken.	  825:-
.............................................................
2021 | EG | Riesling. 

Riesling Kabinett ”Piesporter Domherr”	  750:-
......................................
2023 | Günter Steinmetz | Riesling. 

Nahe

Emrich-Schönleber Monzinger kabinett	  700:-
......................................
2022 | Emrich-Schönleber | Riesling. 

Rheingau

Jakob Jung Classic	  600:-
........................................................................
2022 | Jakob Jung | Riesling. 

Pfalz

Neiss Riesling	  700:- .................................................................................
2023 | Weingut Neiss | Riesling.
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White wines Spain

Andalusia 

Amorro Blanco	  600:-
................................................................................
2022 | Bodega Vinifícate | Palomino Fino. 

Catalunya

Priorat 'Terra de Cuques Blanc’	 1100:-
...................................................
2022 | Terroir al Límit | Garnatxa Blanca, Pedro Ximénez.

White wines Portugal

Vinho Verde

Vinho Verde 	  600:- ....................................................................................
2023 | Adega de Monção | Alvarinho, Trajadura. 

Douro

Xisto Ilimitado	  675:-
.................................................................................
2020 | Louis Serba | Rabigato. 
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White wines Italy

Sicilien

Versante EST Etna	  725:-
..........................................................................
2021 | Eduardo Torres Acosta | Carricante. 

Piemonte

San Barnaba ”Derthona”	  950:-
...............................................................
2023 | San Barnaba | Timorasso.

White wines USA

Oregon

Dundee Hills	  950:-
....................................................................................
2021 | Sokol Blosser | Chardonnay. 

White wines Argentina

Mendoza

Poligónos ”Tupungato”	  725:-
..................................................................
2022 | Zuccardi | Chardonnay.
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Red wines France

Bordeaux

Château de Rochemorin	  850:-
................................................................
2017 | Famille André Lurton | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot.

Château de Louvière	 1300:-
.....................................................................
2021 | Famille André Lurton | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot.

Les Caprice	  750:-
.....................................................................................
2022 | Domaine Les Carmels | Merlot.

Pauillac

Château Mouton Rothschild | 1er Grand cru Classé	  6000:-
...................
1983 | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot.

Château Mouton Rothschild | 1er Grand cru Classé	  6000:-
...................
1984 | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc.

Château Mouton Rothschild | 1er Grand cru Classé	  6000:-
...................
1985 | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot.

Château Mouton Rothschild | 1er Grand cru Classé	  9500:-
...................
2021 | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc.

Château Latour | 1er Grand cru Classé	  21 500:-
.....................................
2010 | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot.

Pomerol

Château Pétrus 	  13 500:-
.........................................................................
1987 | Merlot.
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Red wines France

Bourgogne 

Bourgogne Rouge 	  1000:-
.......................................................................
2022 | Domaine Douhairet-Porcheret | Pinot noir. 

Gevrey-Chambertin 	  1200:-
.....................................................................
2021 | Domaine René Bouvier | Pinot noir. 

Gevrey-Chambertin Justice	  2500:-
.........................................................
2022 | Domaine Marc Roy | Pinot noir. 

Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru 	  2900:-
...............................................
2018 | Domaine René Bouvier | Pinot noir. 

Loire

Haut Madon Rouge	  750:-
........................................................................
2021 | Christian Venier | Gamay Pinot noir.  

Roussillon

Majas Rouge	  650:- 
..................................................................................
2022 | Domaine de Majas | Carignan, Grenache, Syrah. 

Jura 

Trousseau ”P. Laporte”	  825:-
...................................................................
2022 | Domaine P. Laporte & Joseph Dorbon | Trousseau. 
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Red wines France

Northern Rhône

Crozes-Hermitage ”Mise En Bouche”	  850:-
..........................................
2023 | Emmanuel Darnaud | Syrah.  

Hermitage Rouge	  1950:-
.........................................................................
2021 | Emmanuel Darnaud | Syrah. 

Antraigue	  950:-
.........................................................................................
2020 | Domaine Rouchier | Syrah. 

Saint-Joseph ”Luc”	  1200:-
......................................................................
2020 | Domaine Rouchier | Syrah. 

Saint-Joseph ”Chave”	  1300:-
..................................................................
2020 | Domaine Rouchier | Syrah. 

Cornas ”Casimir Balthazar”	  1500:-
........................................................
2022 | Franck Balthazar | Syrah. 

Cornas ”Chaillot”	  1600:-
..........................................................................
2021 | Franck Balthazar | Syrah. 

Cornas ”Chaillot”	  1600:-
..........................................................................
2022 | Franck Balthazar | Syrah. 

Cornas ”Chaillot”	  1700:-
..........................................................................
2023 | Franck Balthazar | Syrah. 
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Red wines France

Southern Rhône

Xavier Vignon ”Lirac”	  750:-
.....................................................................
2022 | Xavier Vignon | Grenache, Syrah. 

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château Sixtine	  975:-
.......................................
2020 | Vignobles Diffonty | Grenache, Syrah, Mourvèdre.

Châteauneuf-du-Pape "Cuvée Réservée"	  1550:-
..................................
2019 | Domaine du Pegau | Grenache, Syrah, Mourvèdre.
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Red wines Italy

Piemonte

San Barnaba Langhe Freisa	  750:-
..........................................................
2024 | San Barnaba  | Freisa.

San Barnaba Verduna Pelaverga	  850:-
...................................................
2024 | San Barnaba | Pelaverga.

San Barnaba Langhe Nebbiolo	  850:-
.....................................................
2024 | San Barnaba  | Nebbiolo.

Gheppio Langhe Nebbiolo 	  650:-
............................................................
2022 | Gheppio | Nebbiolo

Gheppio Langhe Nebbiolo 	 Magnum 1300:-
............................................
2020 | Gheppio | Nebbiolo

Gheppio Barolo	 950:-
................................................................................
2020 | Gheppio | Nebbiolo. 

Barbera d’Asti Superiore ”Villa Patton”	  850:-
........................................
2022 | Ratti | Barbera. 

Ratti Barolo Marcenasco	 1250:-
..............................................................
2020 | Renato Ratti | Nebbiolo. 

Sagace Langhe Nebbiolo	  800:-
...............................................................
2022 | Scarzello/Gian Luca | Nebbiolo. (100cl)
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Red wines Italy

Piemonte

Barbera d’Alba Superiore	  800:-
..............................................................
2022 | Scarzello | Barbera. 

Scarzello Barolo Sarmassa "Vigna Merenda" 	 1500:-
...........................
2020 | Scarzello | Nebbiolo. 

Cascina Fontana Langhe Nebbiolo	 Magnum 1650:-
..............................
2023 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo. 

Cascina Fontana Barbera d'Alba	 Magnum 1400:-
..................................
2023 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo.

Cascina Fontana Barolo Castiglione Falletto	 1750:-
.............................
2020 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo. 

Cascina Fontana Barolo Castiglione Falletto	 1850:-
.............................
2021 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo. 

Cascina Fontana Barolo Castiglione Falletto	 Magnum 3500:-
..............
2020 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo. 

Cascina Fontana Barolo Castiglione Falletto	 Magnum 3700:-
..............
2021 | Cascina Fontana | Nebbiolo. 

Vietti Barolo	 1500:-
....................................................................................
2021 | Vietti | Nebbiolo. 

Monprivato Barolo	 3500:-
.........................................................................
2018 | Giuseppe Mascarello e Figlio | Nebbiolo. 
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Red wines Italy

Piemonte

Piero Busso Langhe	 800:-
........................................................................
2024 | Piero Busso | Nebbiolo

Piero Busso Barbaresco ”Albesani”	 1600:-
............................................
2022 | Piero Busso | Nebbiolo

Piero Busso Barbaresco ”Gallina”	 1875:-
...............................................
2021 | Piero Busso | Nebbiolo

Barbaresco "Roncaglie" 	  1500:-
.............................................................
2012 | Poderi Colla | Nebbiolo.

Barolo Bussia ”Riserva”	  2150:-
...............................................................
2016 | Poderi Colla | Nebbiolo.

Barolo Bussia	  2550:-
................................................................................
2013 | Poderi Colla | Nebbiolo.

Barolo Bussia	  3150:-
................................................................................
2010 | Poderi Colla | Nebbiolo.
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Red wines Italy

Tuscany

Chianti Classico	  850:-
..............................................................................
2022 | Riecine | Sangiovese.

La Gioia	 1350:-
...........................................................................................
2018 | Riecine | Sangiovese.

Chianti Classico Riserva ”Le Bonille di Sopra”	  1000:-
.........................
2019 | Terreno | Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Colorino.

Momento Massimo	  950:-
.........................................................................
2016 | Terreno | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot. 

Brunello di Montalcino	 1250:-
..................................................................
2018 | Caprili | Sangiovese.

Tignanello	 2700:-
.......................................................................................
2022 | Marchesi Antinori | Sangiovese, Cab Sauvignon, Cab Franc.

Sassicaia	 5000:-
........................................................................................
2021 | Tenuta San Guido-Sassicaia | Cab Sauvignon, Cab Franc.

Calabria

Cirò Rosso	  725:-
.......................................................................................
2022 | Scala | Gaglioppo & Magliocco.
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Red wines Spain

Ribera del Duero

”El Sueco”	  775:-
.......................................................................................
2021 | Bodegas Virtus | Tempranillo.

Portia ”Prima”	  975:-
.................................................................................
2021 | Bodegas Portia | Tempranillo.

Una Cepa	  1250:-
.......................................................................................
2018 | Bodegas Valduero | Tempranillo. 

6 Años	  1500:-
............................................................................................
2012 | Bodegas Valduero | Tempranillo. 

Rioja

Viña Ilusión	  600:-
......................................................................................
2023 | Viña Ilusión | Tempranillo, Garnacha. 

Orben	  950:-
...............................................................................................
2021 | Bodegas Orben | Tempranillo. 

Roda Reserva	  1250:-
................................................................................
2021| Bodegas Roda | Tempranillo, Garnacha, Graciano. 

Roda Reserva	  magnum 2500:-
................................................................
2020 | Bodegas Roda | Tempranillo, Garnacha, Graciano. 

Roda I	 1550:- .............................................................................................
2019 | Bodegas Roda | Tempranillo, Graciano. 
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Red wines Spain

Priorat

Camins del Priorat	 975:- ...........................................................................
2023 | Álvaro Palacios | Garnacha, Cariñena, Cabernet Sauvignon, mfl. 

Red wines USA

Washington

Cold Creek 	  975:-
.....................................................................................
2020 | Ste Michelle Wine Estates | Cabernet Sauvignon.

Napa Valley

Othello	  1450:-
...........................................................................................
2019 | Dominus | Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot. 

Carbone	  1750:-
.........................................................................................
2019 | Favia | Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot.

The Mascot	  3150:-
...................................................................................
2018 | The mascot | Cabernet Sauvignon.

Opus one	  6500:-
.......................................................................................
2019 | Opus one | Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot.

Sonoma Coast

Hirsch Vineyards West Ridge	  1950:-
......................................................
2019 | Hirsch Vineyards | Pinot Noir.

22



Red wines Germany 

Mosel

Sonnenlay Pinot Noir 	  1150:-
...................................................................
2019 | Günter Steinmetz | Pinot Noir.

Red wines Australia

South Australia

Penfolds Bin 407	 1600:-
............................................................................
2022 | Penfolds | Cabernet Sauvignon. 

Penfolds Grange	 7900:-
............................................................................
2019 | Penfolds | Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon. 

Red wines Argentina

Mendoza

Zuccardi Poligonos ”San Pablo”	  800:-
...................................................
2022 | Zuccardi | Cabernet Franc.

Zuccardi Piedra Infinita	   2350:-
...............................................................
2018 | Zuccardi | Malbec.

San Juan 

Mora Negra	  850:-
.....................................................................................
2021 | Finca Las Morras | Malbec, Syrah
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Sweet Wines Glass

Madeira Island Rich 5 yo	  105:-
................................................................
Barbeito | Madeira, Portugal | Tinta negra.

Moscatel Micaela	  105:-
...........................................................................
Bodegas Baron | Jerez, Spain | Moscatel. 

Cream Micaela	  105:-
................................................................................
Bodegas Baron | Jerez, Spain | Palomino Fino, Pedro-Ximenez. 

Merlot Spätlese	  105:-
...............................................................................
Tschida | Burgenland, Austria | Merlot.

Tokaji	  105:-
................................................................................................
Royal Tokaji Wine Co | Tokaji, Hungary | Furmint, Yellow-Muscat, 
Hárslevelü. 

Sauternes	  135:-
........................................................................................
Chateau Simon | Bordeaux, France | Sémillon, Sauvignon Blanc, 
Muscadelle. 

Sweet Wines Bottle

Moscato d´asti 37,5cl 	  575:-
.....................................................................
Saracco | Piemonte, Italy | Moscato Bianco Canelli.

Piesporter Treppchen Riesling Auslese	  1300:-
.....................................
Günter Steinmetz | Mosel, Germany | Riesling.

Chateau D`Yquem 2016 Premier Cru Supérieur 37,5cl 	  4000:-
...............
Sauternes, France | Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon
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